Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip #C0O2(20Q3
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767 APING. 15. 109-20869 ~o0 Ol
name:_Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1. _P-O. Box 783188 = B2 SESE o036 7wp. 13 s R 32 [JEast ¥ Iwest
Address 2: 651 Festfrom [] North/ §F) South Line of Section
City: Wichita State:KS .672_78_+1|§8__ 331 Feet from m East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _JChN Niernberger County: __Logan
Phone: (316 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: Stucky 36D Well # 2
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 4532' - 45365'
Formation: FOFl SCOﬁ (Perfs): 4459.5' - 4462.5'
Formation: Mvric (Perfsk: 4442-5: - 444¢6' ; ;
Formatan: LIKC oo 4164" - 4168', 4186 - 4191.5
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: JOhnson BOPD:_‘§,4._,_ MCFPD: BWPD: 1 1 .70
Formation: EQIt_SCOtt sorD: 8:40  ycrep. BWPD: 25
Formation: MYIIiC BOPD:..2_.3_-§Q_.__ MCFPD: BWPD: 1.17
Formation: LKC BOPD:M MCFPD: BWPD: 1 67
Formation: BOPD:___ MCFPD: BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offselting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ Yes D No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Campletion form) for the subject well.

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: RE CE IVED

L__] 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.
FEB 03 2012
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(] 8. Anyavailable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibitity of the fluids to b mmmgled

AFFIDAVIT: 1 am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature:

current information, knowtedge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which P rinted Name: JOhn N iernberger

is inconsistent with the informalion supplied in this application. mwe: __Production Manager
KCC Office Use Only Profests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the agplication. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of
[ oenied  []Approved / > o 2 the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: /
Approved By: Date;

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division e p "
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 8, 2012

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling C0021203
Stucky 36D #2, Sec.36-T13S-R32W, Logan County
AP} No. 15-109-20869-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 3, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 0.84 0 11.70 4532-4536.5
Fort Scott 8.40 0 0.25 4459.5-4462.5
Myric 23.50 0 1.17 4442 5-4446
LKC 33.26 0 1.67 4164-4168, 4186-4191.5
Total Estimated Current Production | 66.00 0.0 14.79

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO021203 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1} and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Gl =

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188
.¢_ Lario Oil and Gas Co.
301 S. Market St.
1/2 Mile Radius Wichita, KS 67202
o
8 0
31
Lessee: ®
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. 4 Py
PO Box 783188 Operator: Operator:
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Grand Mesa Operating\Co.
PO 783188 200 E 1st St Ste 307
Wichita, KS 67278-3188 | Wichita, {gs 67202 Q-
®
_(:)_ ®
#2 Stucky 36D /. o
T °|°
14 Operator: Operator:
Raymond Oil Co. Pioneer Resources
S 245 N. Waco St. #501 177 W. Limestong’Rd.
Wichita, KS 67202 Phillipsburg, K8 67661-9622
®
RECEIVED
FEB 03 2012
RITCHIE Aoolication f ITA
EXPLORATION, INC. pl). lca‘tlon or
Legend Wichit, Kans Commingling of
® oilwe Production or Fluids
£ SenicaWiel Applicant Well: #2 Stucky 36D

<)~ Dryand Abandoned Well

Offsetting Leases within ¥% Mile of Applicant Well
All Wells on Offsetting Leases
Name and Address of Operator or Lessee of Record

Logan / Gave County, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1:16,500 June 16, 2011




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- 88
County of Sedgwick )

John Niemberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all Jessee of record or operator within ¥ mile radius of the Stucky 36D #2
well located in the County of Logan (see plat map attached). This notice included a letter and
a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on December 28,
2011. -

made as aforesaid on the 7% of

February A.D. 2012

And affiant further says that he has
prsonal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn tm__'

7t day of February 2012

RECEIVED
}é}u\&m 7 TEB 07 202
Notary Public Sedgwi Golnty, Kansas KCC WICHITA

KARENHOPPER
ROTARY PUBLIG-STATE OF KANSAS
MYAPPT.EPRES B[O



APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
Within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#2 Stucky 36D
651’ FSL & 331’ FEL
Section 36-13S-32W
Logan Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 31: NW/4 Lario Qil and Gas Co. Operator: #1-31, #2-31, #3-31,
and #4-31 Knapp
SW/4 Grand Mesa Operating Co. Operator: #2-31, #4-31,

and #5-31 Phelps

Township 13 South, Range 32 West

Sec. 36: NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee: Nuss Farms 36A Lease
SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1, #2, #3,
and #4 Stucky 36D
SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee: Foster 36C Lease

Township 14 South, Range 32W

Sec. 1: NE/4 Pioneer Resources Operator: #1 Harms
NW/4 Raymond Oil Co. Operator: #1 Steckel / Darney

Township 14 South, Range 31W

Sec. 6: NW/4 Pioneer Resources Operator: #1 Himmert

RECEIVED
FEB 03 201

KCC WICHITA



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of fawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 8th of

December ap. 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are trire,

Mk Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8th day of December, 2011
o e T
e Notzry Publis= Sfate’o
My Appt. Expires)
/7 '
[“hnl. % &dﬂ

Notary Public Segbwicﬁ County, Kaosas~

Printer’s Fee : $91.60

i

“TEGALPUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
DECEMBER 8, 2011 {3157832)
LEGAL NOTICE
You, and each of you, are hersby potiffed
that Ritchie Exploralion, Inc. has filed an
applicalion lo commence the comminaling
of preduclion from the Lansing-Kansas
City, Forl Scott, Myrick, and Johnson
sources of supply for the #2 Slucky 36D
weil located approx. E/2 S5E SE of Seclion

36-135-32W, Logan County, Kansas,

Any persons who obiect ta or prolest Ihis
applicatlon shall be required 1o file thelr
objeclions or profests wilh the Conservallon
Division of the State Corporalion
Cornmisslen of the State of Kansas within
fifleen (15) days from the date of the
publicallon. These protests shall be filad
pursuan} te Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why the granl
of Ihe application may cause waste, violate

' correlative righls or pollule fhe natural

resources of the siate of Kansas.
If no profests are recelvad, this apolication
may be granted through a summary

' proceeding. I valid protests are received,
. Inis matter will be set for hearing,

All persons [nleresled or concerned shafl

|
|
|

take notlce of the foregoing and shall !
" governiiemselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.O, Box 783183

Wichita, K3 67278-3188 !

(36} 691-5500 ]

RECEIVED
FEB 03 2012

- KCC WICHITA



10roof of Joublication

Affidavit of Publication
State of Kansas,
LOGAN COUNT&SS:

Baybava blofer

bemgﬁrst duly sworn , deposes and says, that

" ‘
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC, a weekly newspaper
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circu-
lation in Logan County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal
publication,

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admiited at the post office
of Oakley in said county as second class matter.

That the artached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in

the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for consecutive
weeks the first publicatign thereof being made as aforesaid on the

20/ &

with subsequent publications being made/on the following dates:

1st Publication was made on'the LZ [ day of QQ’!! » 20 L@

2nd Pubhcatxon was made on the day of. 520
3rd Publication was made on the day of. . 220 ___
4th Publication was made on the day of, 220
5th Publication was made on the day of 220
6th Publication was made on the day of, 220
Publication fee _ $ M
Affidavit, Notary's Fees . ' $
Additional Copies ___ @___ 8
Total Publication '

(Signed)

Witness my hand zhis_Z_@ dayof __ O W Q‘é Y, 20/ Z

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this £ [

day of ~ 20 /2.
; 6 (Notary Public)

- 1-Q0l¥

My commission expires

. . through a summary proceeding.
.+ {If valid protests are received, this

L'“ﬁ? KELLY C. ANDEREON
__3 Notary Pubiic - State of Kzneas ||
My foni Evpires Fabruary 7, 2014

@egal Notice >

! Published in the Oakley
! Graphic Jan. 11, 2012 !
1

LEGAL NOTICE i
You, and each of you, are
+hereby notified that Ritchie
.Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application to commence the
pomrmnglmg of production
Afrom the Lansing-Kansas City,
:Fort Scott, Myrick, and Johnson
Sources of supply for the #2
Stucky 36D well located approx.
Ef2 SE SE of Section 36-13S-
32W Logan County, Kansas.
Any persons who object to or
‘proiest this application shall be
required to file their objections
or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commissionofthe State of Kansas
‘within fifteen (15) days from the
date of the publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant;
to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why
the grant of the application may
‘cause waste, violate correlative
rights or pollute the natural|
,resources of the state of Kansas. .-
 If no protests are received,’
this application may be gnjan'tedi

“'matter will be set for hearing.
All  persons interested . . or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govein
Hhemselves accordingly.
B EXPLORATION INC.
b - P.O. Box 783188 .

e chhlta KS 67278-3188

(3 16) 691-9500

...‘.--

RECEIVED
FEB 03 2012

KCC WICHITA




